

6 LAC 2-19
DEVI RAM Vs. UNION OF INDIA

19.11.2025

Present:- Sh.Amod Bidhuri, Ld. counsel for petitioner (mobile no. 9999081189)
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI (through VC).
Sh. Rajesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for NTPC.

1. Reply to application under Order I Rule 10 CPC for deletion of NTPC has been filed by petitioner.
2. Ld. Counsel for NTPC has submitted that he has already filed the rejoinder yesterday and he will place the copy on record.
3. Another application under Order I Rule 10 CPC for impleadment of Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs is filed by the UOI is also pending. NTPC has filed reply to the said application. Let copy be placed on record and supplied to other counsels within 3 days.
4. Let notice be issued to Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs under Order I Rule 10 CPC on filing of PF within 3 days.
5. List on **17.12.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/19.11.2025(sk)