

6 LAC 2-19

DEVI RAM Vs. UNION OF INDIA

**18.12.2025**

Present:- Sh. Sachin Beniwal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner  
(mobile no. 7988736443) along with petitioner.  
Sh. Rajesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for NTPC through  
VC.  
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI through  
VC (9810474467)

1. Arguments heard on application under Order I Rule 10  
CPC for deletion of NTPC.
2. List for orders on **20.12.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)  
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court  
New Delhi/18.12.2025(sk)