

1 LAC 2/19
DEVI RAM Vs. UNION OF INDIA

14.03.2026

Present : Sh. Vipin Kumar, Proxy Counsel for petitioner
(through VC).
Sh. Rajesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for NTPC
(through VC).

1. Ld. Counsel for NTPC submits that he has filed revision petition against the order rejecting application under Order I Rule 10 CPC and three other orders.
2. Ld. Counsel for UOI sought some more time to file reply. Copy of the petition was served to UOI on 19.02.2026.
3. In view of same, let WS be filed within one week with advance copy to opposite side.
4. List **for 25.03.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/14.03.2026 (vg)