

1 LAC 2/19
DEVI RAM Vs. UNION OF INDIA

08.04.2026

Present : Sh. Prashant Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI/LAC.
Sh. Sumit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for UOI/
respondent no.3.
Sh. Rajesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for NTPC
(through VC).

1. WS on behalf of respondent no.3 has been filed. Copy has been received by petitioner. Extra copy placed on record which Ld. Counsel for NTPC is at liberty to collect against due acknowledgment.
2. Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks some time to file replication. Let the same be filed on or before NDOH with advance copy to opposite side and no further opportunity shall be granted.
3. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for NTPC that a petition challenging various orders is pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and was listed yesterday but could not be taken up and is next listed for 17.04.2026.
4. In view of same, list for framing of issues **for 21.04.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/08.04.2026 (vg)