

1 LAC 2/19
DEVI RAM Vs. UNION OF INDIA

21.04.2026

Present : Sh. Gaurav Ambavata, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
along with petitioner.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI/LAC
(through VC).
Sh. Sumit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for UOI/
respondent no.3 (through VC).
Sh. Rajesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for NTPC
(through VC).

1. Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he is newly engaged and will file his vakalatnama during the course of the day. He further seeks some time to file replication.
2. Replication, if any be filed on or before NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side.
3. Let copy of WS filed by UOI / respondent no.3 be supplied to Ld. Counsel for NTPC.
4. Ld. Counsel for NTPC has submitted that CRP NO.85/2026 is pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and is next listed for 23.04.2026.
5. List for **29.04.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/21.04.2026 (vg)

AT 12 noon

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has appeared and filed his vakalatnama. The same is taken on record.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/21.04.2026 (vg)