

1 LAC 2-19
DEVI RAM Vs. UNION OF INDIA

29.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Gaurav Ambavata, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI/LAC
(through VC).
Sh. Sumit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for UOI/
respondent no.3 (through VC).
Sh. Rajesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for NTPC
(through VC).

1. Copy of order dated 23.04.2026 in CRP No. 35/2026 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi is placed on record. As per the said order, NTPC has been permitted to file written statement within 4 weeks from 23.04.2026. Let the same be filed by NTPC as per the time granted by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi with advance copy to the opposite sides.
2. List on **26.05.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/29.04.2026(sk)