

1 LAC 2/19
DEVI RAM Vs. UNION OF INDIA

01.07.2026

Present : Sh. Gaurav Ambavata, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
(through VC).
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI/LAC
(through VC).
Sh. Sumit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for UOI/
respondent no.3 (through VC).
Sh. Rajesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for NTPC
(through VC).

1. WS on behalf of respondents no.1 and 3 is already on record.
2. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for UOI that copy has already been supplied.
3. Replication, if any be filed by NDOH with advance copy to respondents.
4. Pleadings be completed by the next date.
5. Put up for completion of pleadings/ framing of issues **for 28.07.2026.**

(Bhavna Kalia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/01.07.2026 (vg)