

1 LAC 2/19 DEVI RAM Vs. UNION OF INDIA

11.08.2026

Present : Petitioner in person.

Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI

Sh. Sumit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3.

Sh. Rajesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for NTPC
through VC.

1. Replication not filed by petitioner.
2. Petitioner submits that his counsel is not available today and seeks adjournment to file replication.
3. The matter is 50 years old. Hence, opportunity to file replication stands closed.
4. Parties are directed to file proposed issues, if any by NDOH without fail.
5. List for framing of issues **for 19.08.2026.**

(Bhavna Kalia)

DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/11.08.2026 (vg)